
 

 Schedule of Charges 
 2023-2024 

 
Undergraduate 
Description of Charge or Fee 

Full-Time Students 
(12-18 credit hours) 

Part-Time Students 
(1-11 credit hours) 

 Per Year Per Semester Per Semester* 
Fees included in Tuition line on bill:    

Tuition $ 29,090 $14,545         $ 735/credit 
Student Activity $ 200 $ 100  
Course Fees (see Catalogue for listing) Course-dependent Course-dependent Course-dependent 
Credit hours in excess of 18  $735/credit  
    

  Summer Courses   $ 400/credit 
  Online courses offered through consortium 
  (May/Summer Terms) 

  $ 850/course 
(subject to change by 

consortium) 
  Deposits:            $ 200   
       

Dormitory Room Type Per Semester      Per Year 
Sara Tracy Double $ 3,100       $ 6,200 
Sara Tracy Double as single $ 5,900      $11,800 

McHugh Double $ 3,100       $ 6,200 
McHugh Double as single $ 5,600      $11,200 
Campion Double $ 3,150        $6,300 
Campion Double as single $ 5,700      $11,400 

Kirby Double $ 3,200       $ 6,400 
Kirby Double as single $ 5,800      $11,600 

Ignatius Double $ 3,200        $6,400 
Ignatius Double as single $ 5,800      $11,600 

Summer Housing  Full Summer       Per Week 
  $2,000            $125 

Meal Plan Options  Per Semester       Per Year 
                            225 meals + $150 flex       $ 2,950                $ 5,900 
                            150 meals + $350 flex    

  Graduate Campus Housing -  Steenrod Apartments                                      Per Semester                  Per Year 
                                   Double Room                                                                                     $3,840                         $7,680  
                                   Single Room                                                                                       $6,960                       $13,920  
        Single Room Fee (double room as a single)                                                             $7,680                        $15,360  
                      Meal Plan 50 meals + $200 flex                                                                          $735                          $1,470       
                              Summer Housing                                                                     Full Summer        
                                                                                                                                                   $2,400 
Most Common Miscellaneous Fees & Fines (Not all-inclusive. Please see online Catalogue and Student Handbook for complete listings.) 

Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) $ 150   
Vehicle Registration Fee $ 80 per semester  
Laundry Fee $ 60 per semester  
Transcripts (official and student issued) $ 11.31 per transcript  
Early Arrival (non-required) $ 100 per day   
Early Withdraw     $ 100 per day (prior to start of the semester) 
Returned Check Fee $ 35 per occurrence  
Parking and Library Fines Varies by infraction (see Student Handbook) 
Payment Plan Application Fee $50/10-month      $35/5-month  
Graduation Fee $ 265  
Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms) 
Late Registration Fee (semester terms) 

$   50    see academic calendar in Catalogue for deadlines 
$ 150    see academic calendar in Catalogue for deadlines 



Learn Local – Commuter Rate 
  Full Time Tuition $ 13,178         $ 6,589  
  Full Time Tuition (over 16 hours)        $ 735 per credit hour 
  Summer Tuition        $ 400 per credit hour 
  Mandatory Full Time Day Fees – Student Activity     $ 200 $ 100  
  Meal Plan2   $ 1,470 $ 735  
    

 

2nd Degree Nursing 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition and Fees $36,000 program total 
Tuition & Tech Fee $9,000 per term for 4 terms 

($8,765 & $235) 
Courses not included in the cohort $400 per credit hour 

 Graduation Fee (Degree Certification Fee) $265 per occurrence 
 *ATI testing and malpractice insurance fees should be obtained from the nursing department. 

The above mentioned are in addition to the program total cost. 
ATI testing fee of $662.50 per semester for Junior and Senior years. 

 

Doctor of Physical Therapy 
Description of Charge or Fee 
First Term Online - Summer 
Includes the following costs: 
Summer Tuition 
Technology Fee  
New Student Fee 

$2,638 first term total 
 
$2,508 
$130 per term 
$130 first non-summer term 

Tuition $14,476 per term for 7 additional terms 
Part-Time Rate $830 per credit hour 
Technology Fee $130 per term 
DPT Science Lab $330 terms 2, 3, 5, 6, and 7 
Audit $212 per course 
Health Fee $80 per term 
ID Card $35 first non-summer term 
Parking Fee $80 per spring & fall term 
Graduation Fee (Degree Certification Fee) $265 per occurrence 

Master’s in Educational Leadership (MEL) 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition $450 per credit hour 
Technology Fee $130 per semester 
New Student Fee $130 first non-summer semester 
Diocese of Wheeling Charleston (DWC) $225 per credit hour 

 

 

 

ACT Certificate Program (PED) 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition $400 per credit hour 
Technology Fee $130 per semester 
New Student Fee $130 first non-summer semester 
Diocese of Wheeling Charleston (DWC) 
 

 

 

 

$300 per credit hour 
ACT Cohort Diocese of Wheeling Charleston (DWC) $200 per credit hour 

 
 
 



RN to BSN 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition $400 per credit hour 
Technology Fee $130 per semester 
New Student Fee $130 first non-summer semester 
Audit $212 per course 
ID Card $35 first non-summer semester 
Graduation Fee (Degree Certification Fee) $265 per occurrence 

Graduate Programs – Misc. (MSN – MBA – MSA – MSAT - MSOL) 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition – MSN (Master of Science in Nursing) $550 per credit hour 
Tuition – MBA (Master of Business Administration) $500 per credit hour 
Tuition – MSA (Master of Science in Accountancy) $500 per credit hour 
Tuition – MSAT (Master of Science in Athletic Training) $500 per credit hour 
Tuition – MSOL (Master of Science in Organizational Leadership) $500 per credit hour 
Technology Fee $130 per semester 
New Student Fee $130 first non-summer semester 
Audit $212 per course 
ID Card $35 first non-summer semester 
Graduation Fee (Degree Certification Fee) $265 per occurrence 
MSN: Typhon Fee $85 one-time fee 
MSN: Remote Proctor Fee $15 per exam 

Miscellaneous Non-Degree Seeking with No Financial Aid - Evening – Other 
Description of Charge or Fee 
Tuition (Non-Degree Seeking/No Financial Aid) $400 per credit 
Evening Tuition $400 per credit 
Tuition - other $400 per credit 
Technology Fee $130 per semester 
New Student $130 first non-summer semester 
Audit $212 per course 
Parking $80 per semester 
ID Card $35 first non-summer semester 
ID Card Replacement $25 per occurrence 
CLEP Administrative Fee $25 per occurrence 
Assessment/Challenge $145 per credit hour 
Graduation Fee (Degree Certification Fee) $265 per occurrence 

Billing/Payment Dates 
Term Billing Date Due Date Notes 

Fall Semester 2023 June 1, 2023 July 24, 2023 $250 Late Payment Fee. Registration is not complete 
until full payment or payment arrangements have been made. Spring Semester 2024 November 13, 2023 December 18, 2023 

 
 


